Al-35267 11/27/12 C

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER ONE (1)

Project:

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

Hidalgo County Precinct No. 3 Road and Drainage Construction for Acevedo Subdivision No. 4 (CSJ#3C1080014)

October 26, 2012

EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER: Hidalgo County
OWNER'S CONTRACT NO: C-CAP-12-138-07-24
CONTRACTOR: 2GS, LLC

P O BOX 595

Penitas, Texas 78576

ENGINEER: Javier Hinojosa Engineering

416 E. Dove Avenue

McAllen, Texas 78504

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Construct 10 additional Safety End Treatments.

Reason for Change Order: To improve drainage flow for the ditches towards Daniel Street.

Attachments: Attachment "A"

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

Original Contract Price

$ $346,509.20

CHANGE IN CONTRA
Original Contract Time for

Substantial Completion:

CT TIME:

90

calendar days or dates

Net Changes from previous Change Order

$ $0.00

Net Change from previous Change Orders
0

calendar days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

$ $346,509.20

Contract Time prior to this Change Order

Substantial Completion:

90

calendar days or dates

Net Increase of this Change Order

$ 8,000.00

Net Increase/Decrease of this Change Order

0

calendar days

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders

$ $354,509.20

Net % difference from

2.31%

original contract price.

A

Contract Time with all approved Change Orders

Substantial Completion:

90

calengaydays

RECOMMENDED: } ”
By: )
\/ Eng(neer@%ry&gnature)

Javier Hinojosa, P.E.
=
Date: / () Ea i

Javier Hinojosa Engineering

APPROVED:

By: LD Q\y—‘__
Owner (Authorized Signature)

Joe M. Flores, Commissioner

Hidalgo County Precinct No. 3

Date: / I/é //‘/L

ACCEW
By: s ~y

Contractgr (Auti’;ri.zed Signature)
Humberio Garcia, Jr., Secr
2GS, LLC

Date: /4/3'//2

Exhibit E-B



marcie.jackson
Typewritten Text
AI-35267  11/27/12  C

marcie.jackson
Typewritten Text


ATTACHMENT "A"
CHANGE ORDER NO.1
SCHEDULE OF VALUES

HIDALGO COUNTY PRECINCT NO.3 ACEVEDO SUBDIVISION NO.4

CONTRACT NO.:C-CAP-12-138-07-24

Original Revised
Item Contract Change Order Original Contract Cost
Number Quantities #1 Quantities | Unit Item Description Unit Price Contract Cost | after C.O. #1
(905) ROADWAY
100 31.35 31.35 STA |Preparing ROW $ 1,000.00 | $ 31,350.00 31,350.00
247 9766 9766 SY 8" Flex Base (Compl in place) (TY E GR4) $ 6.00 | $ 58,596.00 58,596.00
251 9766 9766 SY |Reworking BS Mtrl. (DC) (TY D CL6) $ 350 $ 34,181.00 34,181.00
310 1957 1957 GAL ] Asphalt Mtrl (MC-30) $ 42518 8,317.25 8,317.25
340 8371 8371 SY |Asphalt Concrete (TY D) (1 1/2") $ 8451 % 70,734.95 70,734.95
502 3 3 MO |Barricades, Sign & Traffic Handling $ 1,500.00 | $ 4,500.00 4,500.00
530 180 180 SY |Turnouts (ASPH-CONC-PAV)(PB-2) $ 2000 | $ 3,600.00 3,600.00
1 1 LS |Relocate Mail Boxes $ 800.00 [§ 800.00 800.00
Total Roadway :| $  212,079.20 | § 212,079.20
(906) DRAINAGE
530 1400 1400 SY |Driveways (ASPH-CONC-PAV)(PB-1) $ 25.00 | $ 35,000.00 35,000.00
530 962 962 SY |Driveways (Concrete 3000 PSI) $ 35.00 | $ 33,670.00 33,670.00
464 1970 1970 LF |15" ADS Culvert Pipe $ 2000 | $ 39,400.00 39,400.00
464 420 420 LF 118" RCP Culvert Pipe $ 30.00 | $ 12,600.00 12,600.00
467 12 22 EA |Safety End Treatments $ 800.00 | $ 9,600.00 17,600.00
506 1040 1040 LF |Temporary Sediment Control Fence $ 3.00 | $ 3,120.00 3,120.00
506 1040 1040 LF JTemporary Sediment Control Fence (Remove) | $ 1.00] $ 1,040.00 1,040.00
Total Drainage:[ $  134,430.00 | § 142,430.00
TOTAL BASE AMOUNTS:| §  346,509.20 | § 354,509.20






